	LIFORNIA • COUNTY OF FRESNO	Entered by:	
Civil Unlimited De	partment, Central Division		
Danny Villanueva vs Xavier B	ecerra		
		Case Number:	
MINUTE ORDER		17CECG03093	
Date: April 10, 2018	Re: Writ of Mandate/ From Charr	ibers	
Department: 501	Judge/Temporary Judge: Mark Sna	auffer	
Court Clerk: L. Whipple	Reporter/Tape: N/R	Contest	
Appearing Parties: Plaintiff:		appearing on behalf of Plai	
Defendant:		appearing on behalf of Defendant	
Off Calendar			
	Dept for		
The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is ady to set a briefing schedule for the writ p	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	
The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	
The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	
— The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	
— The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	
— The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	
The hearing set on 4/19/18 was imp and therfore is vacated. The Court is	properly set. This type of hearing is set by t s keeping the hearing date, and counsel is	to appear as scheduled on 4/19/18 at 3:	

.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA - COUNTY OF FRESNO Civil Department, Central Division 1130 "O" Street Fresno, California 93724-0002 (559) 457-2000	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
TITLE OF CASE: Danny Villanueva vs Xavier Becerra		
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	CASE NUMBER: 17CECG03093	

I certify that I am not a party to this cause and that a true copy of the:

[Minute Order]

was placed in a sealed envelope and placed for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown below following our ordinary business practice. I am readily familiar with this court's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service with postage fully prepaid.

Place of mailing: Fresno, California On Date: 04/10/2018	93724-0002 Clerk, by	L. Whipple	, Deputy
C. D. Michel 180 East Ocean Blvd. Suite 200 Michel & Associates Long Beach, CA 90802		P. Patty Li Deputy Attorney General 455 Golden Gate Ave #11000 San Francisco, CA 94102	

Clerk's Certificate of Mailing Additional Address Page Attached